
Annexure-3 

List of Operational Creditors (Workmen) 
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Noslar International Limited, In Liquidation; Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 28-02-2020; List of Stakcholders as on 02.12.2022 

Details of claim admitted 
Amount of claim | Nature of % of 

claim 

(Amount in Rs.) 
Amount of Amount |Amount of| Amount of|Remarks, i 

any 
S Tdenti- Details of claim received 

Date of 
Name of Name of workmen 

No. authorised fication Amount Total % share | % share in total contingent of any claim claim 

under Amount of| for the period of 

twenty four 

share in in total amount of claims 
amount of admitted of all 

mutualrejected 
dues, that 

may be 

No. receipt claimed claim 
represen 

tative claim total verification 

amount of claims 

claim 

catcgories 

(Excluding 
admitted months 

admitted I-off preccding the 

liquidation admitted of all 
of categories| shareholders for 

workmen I 

promoter 

commencement 

date voting purpose) |_ 
a. Claims during Liquidation period 

Mr. ManjilKaram Raj Singn 
Sahdev Makode 

represen- Rajesh Prasad Chourasiya 
tative of Vijay Chaubey 

Workmen Bhagirath Sharma 

4,618 
77196| 

48,838 Workmen| 071%0.014% 
54,622 Workmen 0 65% 0013% 
$2,283 Workmen| 0 55% 0011% 
41.797 Workmen 0 54%%0010 
46455 Workmen 0.55% 0.011% 

60,095 Workmen 064% 0012% 

S0,126 Workmen 0 70% 0 014% 
45,470 Workmen 051% 0010% 
46,604 Workmen 0 65%0013 
46,460 Workmen 067% 0013% 

51,295 Workmen 086% 0017% 
46.569| Workmen 0 56% 0011 

45,807 Workmen 059% 0011% 

45.323 Workmen 0.67% 
46,947 Workmen 061% 0012% 

48,991 Workmen 0 69% 0013% 
47,852 Workmen 057% 0011% 

46,209 Workmen 059%0012 
46474 Work1men 0 60%0012 
46,455 Workmen 063%0012% 
46,766 Workmen 0 72% 0014 
47,217 Workmen 072° 
45,773 Workmen 067%0013% 
49,861| Workmen064%0012% 
46.611 Workmen 066% 0013% 
45456 Workmen 0 60% 00129 
45,778 Workmen 0 59,0011 
46,595 Workmen 059 0011o 
48634 Workmen 064 
49,839 Workmen 062,00120,| 
45,590 Workmen 0 61 0012 
47,930| Workmen 0 65 0013, 
46,596 Workmen 061 0012 
46.352 Workmen 069 0013. 

0.015% 

0014% 
0012% 
0.011% 
0.012% 
0.013 

0015% 
0011% 
0014% 
0.014% 
0.018% 
0.012% 
0.012% 
0014% 
0013% 
0015% 
0012% 
0.012 
0013% 
0013% 
0015% 
0015% 
0014% 
0.013% 

0.014% 
0013% 
0012% 
0012% 
0014% 
0013% 
0013% 
0014 
0013 
0015 

29-03-2020 71439 
20-05-2020 38974 
21-05-2020 52,015 52,015 
20-05-2020 1,26,272 
16-07-2020 144,147 
20-05-2020| 70,963 

17-08-2020 1,36,985 
48,55 

66,821 
61,478 Singh, 

185 
52.119 
60,684 

75,087 
92,028 
10,279 
71,100 

and 
Rakesh Kumar Lodh1 

EmployeSDharam Raj Sing 885 
+8,555 Aash Mohammad 

Abhay Dutt Sahani 

Achhey Lal Singh 
Ajab Rao 
Ajab Singh 
Amareet Chauhan 
Amod Kumar Dubey 
Anjan1 Thakur 

Agun Sahani 
Asharfi Lal 

Badshah S1ngh 
Balendra Pandey 

919 919 

63524 63,524 
,754 

52,978| 
55,620 

63,159 63,159 
57,825 
65,689 

.754 
52,978| 
S5,620 

0013% 

57,8 

65,689 
S4,394 54,394 

Bnagiratn Sahu 

Bhagwan Ji Pandey 
Bhagwan Singh 
Bhaiya Lal Yadav_ 
Bhulan Rai 

Bthari Patel 
Bra) Lal Kushwaha 
Bryesh Twari 
Chand Ram Chandel 
Chandra Kumar Yadav 

S6,131| 
56,845 

582 
67,766 
67,938| 

63 589 

6, ,13| 

56,845| 
582 

67,766 
67,938 
63,589 

60,291 60,291 
62,2 

56,691| 
. 845| 

0014% 

,298 
S6,691 

843 
55,941 94 

60 ,936| 50 956 6| 0012 
58,604| 
57,600 

614 486 

58.6014 handres war Prasad 

Daulat Ram 
Dava Shankar Yada 

DAvanand Rai 

31| $7600 

6i 486| 
57,416 57416 
65,711 65.71 )avanand Singh 

Olvency PC 



Annexure-J 

List of Operational Creditors (Vorkmen) 

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Noslar International Limited, In Liquidation; Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 28-02-2020; List of Stakeholders as on 02.1 2.2022 

(Amount in Rs.) 
Amount of AmountAmount of Amount o |Remarks, i Name of Namc of workmen Identi-Details of claim recCived Details of claim admitted 

Total Amount of claim | Nature of 

\mount of| for the period of claim 

twenty four 

SL. 

Date o claim claim % share % shure in total| contingent of any 
mutual 

No.authorised Iication Amount of any 

No. receipt rejected ander share in in totalamount of claims 

total umount of admitted of all 

amount of claims 
claim 

represen- claimed claim 

tative claim dues, that verification 

admitted Categories 
(Excluding 

months may be 

preceding the 

liquidation 
admitted t-off 

admiltedof all promoter 
categories| sharcholders for 

voting purpose) 
0012% 
0.0139 

commencement o 
Workmen 

45,996| Workmen 059% 0.011% 
47,917 Workmen 0.60% 0.012% 
47,410 Work1men 067% 0013% 

47,011 Workmen 0 63% 0012% 
46,333 Workmen| 061% 0012% 

50,346 Workmen 0 59% 0.012% 
49,118| Workmen 0 63%0012% 
45,659 Workmen 058% 0011% 

47,257 Workmen0.59%0012% 
46,567 Workmen| 072% 0014 % 
47,014 Workmen0 60% 

48,539 Workmen 063% 0.012% 
46,585 Workmen 061%0.012% 
46,749 Workmen 0.56%0.011% 
38,840 Workmen 051% 0010% 

d6.293 Workmen 0 64% 
46.598 Workmen 0 70% 0.014% 
45,442 Workmen 062% 0,012% | 
46,955 Workmen 063% 0012%| 
45,459 Workmen | 063% 0012% 
47,689Workmen 0 70% 0014% 
48,833 Workmen 063 0012% 

52,408 Workmen 0 73%0 014% 
47,203 Workmen| 063% 0.012% 

48,812 Workmen058 0011% 
48,252| Workmen 062% 0012%| 

45,958 Workmen 0 59,0011%| 
46,034 Workmen 060 0.012% 
64,313 Workmen 077 0.015% 
48,560| Workmen 061% 0.012o 

46,299 Workmen 0 60 0.012% 
48430 Workmen 064° 0.012% 
45,829 Workmen 0 56 0.011 
49,165 Workmen 0 66°o 0013 
h6978 Workme 0 82o 0016°. 

date 
55,88 
S6,8 
63,30S 63,305| 
60,075 

,986 
56.326| 

363| 
928 

55,885| Deelip Singh 
Devendra Nath Sharma 
Devmun1 Mishra 

Dhananjay Pandey 
Dharmendra S1ngh 
Dinesh Chand 
Dinesh Pandey 
Diwakar Dafre 
Gaya Prasad 
Genda Lal 
Girdhari Lal 

Gopal Patel 
Gorakhnath 
Gupteshwar Gin 

,804 
0014 

0013% 
0013 
0013 % 

0013% 
0.012 

0012% 
0015 % 
0.013% 
0.013% 
0.013 
0012%| 

60,075 
57.98 

326| 
59.3 

54,928 
218 56,218 

68,236 68.236 
56,793 

872 
$7,874 57874 

378 
48,414 

793 0012 
59,87 

53.378 
48,414 Gyan Singh Kajput 

Hari Shankar Chourasia 
0.011% 

60.3 567| 
66,1 194 

60.567| 
66,194 

332 
60,000 
59.381 

0013% 
0015% 

0013% 
0.013 
0013 
0015% 

0 013%| 
0.015% 
0013% 

0.012% 

Imraj Singh /Hemraj 
Jagat Naray an Singh 
Jagpati Saket 
Jai Prakash 

Jai Shankar Prasad 
Jawahar Prasad 
Jeewan Singh Parmar 

Jilar Prasad 
Jitendra Yadav 

Jyotu Prasad 
Kalu Prasad 
Kamlesh Kumar 
anhaiyalal Sharmaa 
Kashi Nath 

58.332| 
60,000 7000 
59,381 
66,54 66,541 

59,882 
69,225 
60,05I 

59,882 
9,2 

50,051 

S5,141 
S8,662 
56,058 
7,094 

72479 
7.512 

56,846 

55,141 0012 

8, 662| 0013 
S6,058 0012 
57,094 0013% 

72,479 
57,512 
56,846| 

0016 
0013 

Kashi Nath Prasad 
Kinnu Ram Sah 

Kishan Bihar1 
ishori Sahan1 

Ial Chandia_ 

60.417 60.417 
52 ,810 

62,315 

0013 
0013 |3 

0012 .810 
AHUSHAA 62.315 0014 

69 78, ,006 78,006 0017 

essi 



Annexure-3 

List of Operational Creditors (Workmen) 
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Noslar International Limited, In Liquidation; Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 28-02-2020; List of Stakeholders as on 02.12.2022 

(Amount in Rs.) 
Details of claim admitted 

Amount of claim Nature of % of % share| % share in total contingent of any 

Amount o Amount |Amount of Amount of Remarks, i 

claim 
Name of workmen Identi- Dctails of claim reccived 

fication Date of Amount 

receipt 

Name o 

No. authorised Total claim 

in totalamount of elaims| 

amount of admitted of all 

categories 

(Excluding 

No. claimed Amount of for the period of claim share i claim mutual rejected under 
represen-

tative |dues, that 
may be 

claim twenty lour total verificafion 
admitted months amount of claims 

claim admitted 

of all 

t-off preceding the 

liquidation admitted promoter 
categories| sharcholders for 

voting purpose) 
0.013%| 
0013% 
0014% 
0.016% 
0014% 
0014%| 
0012 

0013% 
0012% 

commencement of 

workmen 
49,471| Workmen 060% 0012% 

45,712 Workmen 0 59% 

48,605 Workmen 069% 0013% 
65,469 Workmen 077% 0.015% 
46,986 Workmen 0 66% 0.013%| 

47,984 Workmen 068% 0.013% 
46,185 Workmen 0 S9%0.011% 
46,401 Workmen 061% 0.012% 
45,643 Workmen 0 59%| 0011% 

53,206 Workmen 083% 0.016% 

45,427| Work1nen064%00136 
47,174 Workmen 0 60% 0012% 

49,253 Workmen 0 76% 00159% 
45,300 Workmen 054% 0010% 
59,684 Workmen 075%0.014% 
47.,750 Workmen 061% 0.012% 
47,150 Workmen 0.66% 0.013% 

45,406 Workmen 054% 0011% 
41,970 Workmen 067% 0.013% 
45.506 Workmen 0 80% 0 016% 

50,047| Workmen 066%0013% 
48,448 Workmen 062% 0012% 
45,969 Workmen 0.49%0.009% 
46,688 Workmen| 0.65% 0.013% 

45,925 Workmen 0.60%| 0.012% 

50,353| Workmen 062%%0012% 
46,591 Workmen 062% 0012% 

47.227 Workmen 061%0012% 
45,300 Workmen 061%0012% 
48,890| Workmen 063%0012% 
47,293 Workmen 061%0012% 

46 817 Workmen 058 0011% 

45,509 Workmen 0 60% 0012% 
56261| Workmen 0 72 0014% 

49,346 Workmen 0 65 0 013% 

date 

$6,621 S6,621| Lalj1 Yadav 
Madho Rao Nagle 

Mahendra Choudhry 

Mahesh Chand 
Man Singh Sahu 
Mcgh Raj Chouhan 
Mehtab S1ngh 
Mewa Lal 

Mithai Lal 
Mukesh Kumar Son1 
Muni Dev 
Munna Lal Mourya 
Nandu Vishkarma 

Narendra Kumar Singh 
Nathu Singh Yadav 
Nirmal Kumar 
Om Prakash Singh 
Palak Dhan 

Pappu Ram 
Phool Chand 

Prabhu Nath 
Prem Lal Rawat 

Punjab Rao Pandagare 
Puran Chand Sen 
Raghunath S1ngh 
Ra Dev 

Ra Kumar 
Ray Man Soni 
Ra Nath Bharti_ 

0 

S6,323 S6,323 0.012% 
,244 ,244 

2, ,908| 2, ,908| 
62.113 62,1 

,535 
S5,876| 
57330| 
54 455 

64,5 
55,876| 
7 .330 

S5,455 
784 78.421 0017 

0014% 
0013 % 

0016% 
0011% 

025 025 
57,228 57.228 
72,046 72,046 
50,988 50,988 

0 016% 

0013% 
0014% 

0011% 
0014% 

70,602 70,602 
57,965 57,965 
62,565 62,565 
51,215 51,215 
62,987 62,987 

962 75,962 00179 

62,106 0014% 
0013% 

0010% 
0014 
0013% 
0013 

62,106 90 

58,26 S8,26 

45 969 
61.133 61,133 

$27 
8,5 S81| 

92 969| 

56,527 94 

95 58,5 581 

96 236 236 0013% 

57,43 
57,485| 

332 

$7,433 
57,485 
59.3 

97 0013| 
98 O013 

Kajender Prasad 

Rajendra Prasad Sharma 
Rajesh Singh 
Rajesh Stngh 
Ram Adya Sungh 

O013 

100 57.314 $7.314 
371| 

S6,542 

0013 
371 0012 

102 S6,54| 0013% BPHUSHA 
10 68.624 68,624 0015 

86 61.386 104 Ran Charan 61 0014 

ve 
Cy Pr 



Annexure-
1 

List of Operational Creditors (Workmen) 
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Noslar International Limited, In Liquidation; Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 28-02-2020; List of Stakeholders as on 02.12.2022 

(Amount io Rs.) 
Identi- Details of claim received 

Date o 
Details of claim admitted 

Total Amount of claim Nature of 

Amount of| Amount |Amount of Amount of |Remarks, if 

claim 
. Nume of Name of workmen 

claim % of % share %share in total contingent of anY 

in total amount of claims 

any 
No. authorised ficatlon Amount 

mulaal rejected 

|dues, that 
may be 

claim under 
claimed Amount of for the period of 

claim 
represe- No. receipt claim share in 

twenty four total amount of admitted of all verification tative 

amount ofclalms 
claim 

Categories 

(Excluding 
admitted months 

set-o preceding the 

liquidation 

admitted 

admittedof all promoter 
categories sharcholders for 

voting purposc) 
0016% 
0.013%| 
0.014% 
0.012% 
0.016% 

0.018% 
0.013% 
0.012% 
0.014% 
0015% 

0014% 
0015% 
0.013% 
0014% 
0014% 
0.015% 
0.013 
0.014 
0013% 
0013% 
0.013% 
0.013% 
0013% 
0.013% 
0.013 
0012 
0013% 
0.015% 

0013 
0.014% 
0.013 
0013% 

0016 
0012% 
0015 
0012 

commencement 

workmen| date 
64,934 Workmen0.76% 0.015% 
46,605 Workmen 063% 
55,717 Workmen 0.65% 

45,813 Workmen 0 59% 
58,045 Workmen 0.75% 
47,213 Warkmen0 84% 
49.442 Workmen 064% 
48,392 Workmen| 0 59% 0011% 

48,254 Workmen066% 
46,610 Workmen 0 70% 0014% 
47,670 Workmen 0 66% 
49,802 Workmen 0.73% 
46,518 Workmen 061%0012% 
$8,373 Workmen 068% 
46.595 Workmen 0 67%| 0013% 

S4,610 Workmen 071% 
46,563 Workmen 0.60% 0.012% 

S8,980 Workmen| 0 68% 0013% 
48,710 Workmen 062% 0012% 
46.871| Workmen| 062%0012% 
48.287 Workmen 063% 0.012% 
45,667 Workmen 0 60% 0012% 
46,841| Workmen| 062 0012% 
46,902 Workmen| 062%0012 
49419 Workmen 062%0012% 
46,344 Workmen 0S5%0011% 
46,338| Workmen| 0 62%0012% 

57,220 Workmen| 069%0013 
46,802| Workmen062 0012% 
47019 Workmen 065% 0013 
46,587 Workmen 0 60 
47,593 Workmen0 61%0012, 
49,914 Workmen 075% 
45.385| Work1men0 58 0011° 
7.387 Workmen 070 0014 
46. 154 Workmen 0 58 

71,901 
59,884 

105 71,901 Ram 
Ram Kishan Shakya 

Ram Kumar Chaubey 
Ram La 

Ram Naresh Sharma 
Ram Nath Projapati 
Ram Nath Prasad 

Ram Niwas Yadav 
Ram Sakal Chouhan 
Ram Sharan Pandey 

Ramanand Yadav 
Ramesh Choksey 
Ramesh Kr Prajapat 

Ramyi Yadav 
Randheer Thakur 
Rant Mandal 
Rivaz Ahimed Ansari 
Roshan Mahobe 
|Saheb Rao Pawar 
Sanjay Kr Sharma_ 
Saush Kunar Mishra_ 
Saukhi Lal Verma 
Shambhu Shah 
Shankar Lal Suryavanshu_ 
Shanker Lal Saket 
Shatrughan Thakur 
Shesh Nath Rai 
Shiv Balak Prujapatu 
Shi Sharan P'andey 

|Singhasan Kushwaha 
SinamSingh_ 

06 59,884 12% 

0.013% 
0011% 

107 61,500 61,500 

55,690 
71.071 
79,393 
60,222 
55,582 

108 $5,690 
0015% 109 

110 
71,07 
79,393| 

60,222| 
0016% 

12% 

112 55.582 

13 62,125 2, 125 0013% 
114 66,112 66,112 

0.013 3% 

0014 
62,817 
68,855 
$7,653 
64,745 
63,580 

147 
56,441 
64,505 
58,694 
53,884 
59,735 

186 
S8.425| 

58,731 58.731 
840 

51.814 
824_ 

65,751 65.751 
58,7 766 
61455 

56,884 S6,884| 
S8.030 
70.5 577 
54 

66.513 66.513 
218 

15 62,817 

68,85 6 
117 $7,653 

18 64,74S 00139 
19 63.580 

67.1 147 
S6441 
64,505 
58,694 
S8,88 
59,735 

186 
58425| 

120 0014% 
121 

122 

124 
125 
126 

27 

128 
840 

S1,814 
58,8. 

150 
131 

S8.7 766 13 
34 
135 

614 

0012 
DOma 
Subhash Bhayat 
Subhash Pandey 
Sudanna Bankhede 

Sudana Ram 

58,030| 
70.5 577 
54.6 68S 

0014% 

39 

AHUSH4 
55.218 0 011 

SOlvenc ProlC 



Annexure-
List of Operational Creditors (Vorkmen) 

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Noslar International Limited. In Liquidation; Date of Commencement of Liqeidation: 28-02-2020; List of Stakecholders as on 02.12.2022 

(Amount in Rs.) 
SI. Name of 

authorised 
Identi-Details of claim received 
fication 

Details of claim admitted 
Amount of Amount |Amount of Amount of|Remarks, 

any 
Name of workmen 

claim Totai Amount of claim Nature of% of% share % share in total contingentof any 
Amount of| for the period of 

claim 

claim 
Date of \mount NO. 

sharei in total| amount of claims claim mutual rejected under 
No. receipt claimed claim in 

represen-
tative 

total amount of admitted of all 

amount of claims 
claim 

|dues, that 
may be 

twenty four erificatio 
categories 
(Excluding 

admitted months 
admitted set-off preceding the 

liquidation admitted of all promoter 

of eategories sharcholders for 
voting purpose) 

0.014% 
0013% 
0015%|L 
0014% 
0013% 
0.014% 
0.012% 
0.012%| 
0.013% 
0.013 
0.013% 
0014% 
0.035%L 

commencement 

date Workmen 
61,552 
58,250 

068 
61,215 
59,896| 
65 169 
54.751 
5.225 
58,004 

46,940| Workmen 065% 0.013% 
30,736 Workmen| 062% 0.012% 
$3,682| Workmen| 070% 0014% 
45,629 Workmen 065% 0013% 
47,854 Workmen L 063% 0.012 
45.319 Workmen 0 69%0013% 
45.406 Workmen 058% 0.011% 
45,654| Workmen| 058% 0011% | 
46,244 Workmen 061% 0.012% 
48,801Workmen| 063% 0.012% 
47,594 Workmen 062% 0012% 
46,636 Workmen 069%0 013% 

Workmen 165%|0032%L 

61,552 
58,250 

66,0 ,068| 

Sukhi Ram 
Sumesh Prajapati 
Surendra Kr. Shnvastava 
Surya Bhan Lokhande_ 
Tarkeshwar Patel 
Tulsi Ram Ahinvar 
Umesh Prasad 
Upendra Narayan Gin 
Veerbal Choauhan 
Vikrama 
Vivek Kumar Mishra 
|Yogindra Yadav 
|Purushottam Das Choksev 

142 
145 
144 
145 
146 
14/ 
148 

149| 
150 
151| 
152| 

O1,215| 

59,896 
65 ,169| 
54,751 

S5,225 
58,004 
9,715 

S8,296| 
65,021 

1.55.961L 155,961 

9,71S| 

58,296|_ 
65.021 

153 

SHAN DE 03 

fessio 

Prote venc 



Annexure3 

List of Operational Creditors (Workmen) 

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Noslar International Limited, In Liquidation; Date of Commenccment of Liquidation: 28-02-2020; List of Stakeholders as on 02.12.2022 

(Amount in Rs) 
Amount of Amount Amount of Amount of Remarks, i 

claim 
Details of claim admitted 
Amount of claim Nature of 

Amount of| for the period ofclaim 
wenty four 

Tdenti-Details of claim received 
Date of 

SI. Name of Name of workmen 

No. authorised fication Amount Total % of % share| % share in total contingent| ofany claim any 

under in tolal amount of clainms 
total amount of admitted of all 

categories 

(Excluding 

No. receipt claimed share in claim mulual rejected 
represen-

tative claim dues, that veriication 

may be amount ol claims 

elaim 
admitted months 

admitted set-off preceding the 

liquidation admitted of all promoter 
categories shareholders for 

voting purpose) 
0 000%| 
0 002% 

0.004%| 
0.004% 

0015% 
2.10% 

commencement of 

date Workme 

Claims during CIRP Period 
Kamlesh Gond 
|Om Prakash Dubey 
Raphuvansh Singh 

Nitya Nand Jha_ 

3,500 154 
155 
156 

157 

12% 0 002% 14.686 
15,805 
23,598| 

145,916 68,829| 
98,82,020 94,68,225 

I1,186 
15,805 
20,098| 

0.17% _0.003% 
021% 0004% 

0.73% | 0014% 
| 100.00% 1,94%| 

3,500 

77,087 
7,000 4,14,695| Total 7331535 

Note (1) Cla1ms of workmen at Sl. No. I to 7 are as per claims received by the Liquidator 

Note (2) Claims of workmen at Sl No. 8 to 153 are as per books of account of the Corporate Debtor for which no claims received by the Liquidator. 

Note (3) Claims not supported by requis1te documents, whieh were held under ver1fication, have now becn rejected due to non-receipt of document tull date. 
Note (4) The amount of claim for the period of twenty-four months preceding the liquidation commencement date is subject to change for the reason that amount of clain include several claims where period is not specified. The information i5 awaited 

from Claimants 

Note(5) Claims at Sl. 154+-157 were received by the RP duning the priod of CIRP from persons who have not filed their claim during perod of liquidation of the CD 

Note (6) The amount claimed by the Provident Fund Authorities is Rs 1,30,66,267, which is the amount detemined by their Order dated 29.06 2021 under section 7A of Employees Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952, and 

employee wise details of the amount of demand is not available for the cnture amount The said claim for Rs. 1,30,66,267 has been admitted by the Liquidator and included as admitted claim in List of Operational Creditor (Government Dues), 

Annexure 5 of this List of Clains as Due to Employee Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) 

Note (7) The dues of workmen and emplovees are without tak ing into consideration amounts claumed bv them on account of Prov1dent Fund. and inclusive of Gratuity 

JEVE 
.P023 

BHUSHAA 

Solven 
Protes 
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